Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Contract Number: 1545R

General Contractor: Wight Construction Services, Inc.
Payment Application: #22

Amount Paid: $35,769.49

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/18/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Bell



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 4/30/2015

PROJECT: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Pay Application No.: 22

For the Period; 4/1/2015 to 4/30/2015
Contract No.: C1545R

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago far the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account 2nd has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previcusly
paid upon such conlract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc.

FOR: General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 35,769.49

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,256,000.00
ADDITIONS $36,000.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $36,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,292,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,107,286.29

TOTAL RETENTION $101,436.27

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $101,436.27
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $7,005,850.02

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $6,970,080.53

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $35,769.49

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA_wight PA22final 02 07 13




Page 10f 3

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

PROJECT NAME Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc. Dale: 47302015
PEC PROJECT # 11170 2500 Norih Frovitage Road
Darion, i 60561
JOB LOCATION: 3730 North Qakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 22 PERIOD FROM 412015 TO 473072015
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of Ilinois } S5
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop firsi being duly swom on oath, deposes and says thal hefshe is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized 10 make this Aflidavit on behall of said corporation and for himvherself individually, thal he/she is well acquainled with the facts set
forth herein and thal said corporalion is the Cenlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, C1545R daled
the ___28th __ day of March . 2012
Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
3730 North Qakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618
Thal the following slatements are made for the puipose of processing a partial payment $  35.769.49 under the terms of said contract.
Thal, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been comacted with, and have fumished o prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns se forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and lo become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documenis and the requiremenis of said owner under them;
That this statement is full, trve and complete siatement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid ie each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supphes and services, fumished or prepared by each of them 10 or on account of said work as staled;
1 2 3 5 [ 7 8 ] 10 11 12
Drniginal ~WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Neme (Trade Description} Contract Adyusted Previous HNet Amount
CSI Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Ordars [Contract A % Compl [ Current Total Retainage Bilings Remaining fo B
020750  |Celtar Corporiton é‘,::,;‘,,'{';;f', Demokion $62,200.00 $3305260| S11525380|  100.00%| S1iEzEIE0 s000| s11528360| s1.15254] 511410106 $0.00 $1.152 54
O22201R 251000 3129 § Shiekds Ave Mass Grading/AsphaltSite
026100 CPMH Constructon Chicago, 1 60616 " $3356.250.00 $15,442.00 $351.692.00 100.00%| $35163200 $000| 535169200 $1516.92] %348,17508 S0.00 $351692
026101 StoimTrap. LLG mwd.'f‘s:fﬁ,"”' R Sto Uten $13,160.80 30.00 $13,160.60 10000%] 31316080 8000] S$1318080| $131608) $11B84472 $0.00 $1,316.08
028102 [StoemTrap UG 2995 W Buaion Road sue tniees, $19.74120 so00|  s1974120( wooox| s1e7a120 s0.00] sw7ar20| sisradz| s17 76708 $0.00 $1,974 12
027150 [Tice Comsiruction £a Chiren noonoe  Sta Concrote 559,965 00 sooo|  $s99e500{ 10000%| ss59e675| s2gsazs| ssoossoo|  ssooms| ssetimas| ss2esms s599.65
026300 Fence Masters, Inc. éﬂi‘&“"f ._";g.':’:' Fencing £57,000.00 5667 46 $57 667 46 100 00%| $57.687 46 5000| $57.66746 $576687| $57.00079 50.00 $578 67|
029100  |atkm ,'_:,",:,,Lc e andicaping $26.500.00 s2e9100f  s29191.00)  100.00%| S29,13100 so00| s2018100| S$t02989] S26,169.31 $0.00 $1.02189
029200 [NuToys LesweProducts  Lanpe wgoszs B8 Racks £1.375.00 sooo|  s1a7sc0| 10000%| s137900 seoa| starsoo|  swren| sr2arm 50.00 $137.90
033100 [DeGrar Concrets Const ine G0 SUSTIREE guiding Concrete $385,000.00 ss73056| s3r0730%6|  smazw| s364 13056 5000 s313056f s38a133| 36048925 sooo|  s10241.91
042150 [CybertmoMaony Com  Loun 5opotas o Matonry sa2000000)  s3s.4e8.99| sesa4savs|  to0oon| sesadss o9 s000| sesaasens| soseans| sestosvo suo0|  sessaan
051100 [Romero Sieel Co. Inc. e e cotgg Stoe! $60000000| 51315144 sB13.15144]  10000%| 51315144 s000| sei31514a| 813151 ssea7sseo| siz2e30m $6,131 51
055100 [P - P Astec. Inc. Lﬁ';:':",[‘mm Glass Radings 563.50000 (8444 50)|  $6205550|  100.00%| 63,055 50 $000| se3psssol  $630.58| s62.42494 50.00 $630.56
. 36th 5t Ste 250
062100 [MarkerContractmn Serv.tnc. (rgeuoe, n coatg - GeversiCamentyDowan | $22100000]  s11.90300| s232.50300[  10000%| s23290300 so00| 23200000 s23203| 23087397 50,00 5232003
064100  [KBICustomCase.inc.  Foeoriementord gk $47,000.00 so0a]  sa7oo0o0|  10000%| S4700000 s000| ta7conco  s47000| s4653000 s000 $470.00
072150 |Sorayinsutations, inc. N g v s Spraynsulaton £41,400.00 sago200]  s4520200] 10000%| sasze200 s000| sesze200|  sas2e2| sadpan0m 5000 $452 92
. 701 Papermill Hal Drive  Air Barniers/Jort Seatants!
072500 Kiemet & Davis Inc. Batavia, 1. 60510 Wat fng $101,400.00 §1,82395 $103.223.95 100.00%| 510322395 2000| S10322395 5103224] 10219171 $0.00 §1,032.24
074100  |Metal Erectorine. oy Gienake ™ Metsl Panels $131,000 00 soco| si3100000] 10000%| s13100000 sooof siaooano| sagioo| si244s000] s282000 5393000
075100  |Metaimaster Rootmaster m’:fm’;w’" Roofng $204,870.00 $4,15800] 520902600  10000%| 520594760 $3.078.40] s20902600| S200028| 519576917 87.166.57 5209028
079400 Construchon Specialbes. zsw ot ,LM:;S E Joints $5,392.00 £0.00 $8,392.00. 100.00% £9.392 () 50.00 £8.393 00 £41960 $7972 40 $0.00/ $419.60
Subtotal Page ¥ Cosis $2.999,750.00 $130,555 50| $3,130,312 50 99.76%| 53,117,636 .85 $8.076.65|53,123.713.50] $38.007 8953.050.40907( 527.296.54 44 507 89




Page2of 3

1 2 k] 5 5 7 ] 9 10 11 12
Griginal —WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name {Trade Description) Contract Adjysied Provious Nel Amount
C3$1 Designation Sub Ad Amoum | Change Orders [Contract Amount] % Comptate |  Pravious Cument Total Retainaga Bilings Due | Remaining 1o 8il
081100 |LaForcetnc. e ez DoorsFramesHardware $66,950.00 ss20900]  s72.15000] 10000 s72.150.00 soon| s721sso0f  s721se| sessedz| S14anie 72159
083600  |MwestDockSoiwtoms  Laee 5ot " **  Ovorhond Doors $27.500.00 sir2000  szs2z000]  10000%| s29.22000 sopo| sze22000|  s29220] s2e92780 $0.00 $202.20
084100 |Refecton Window Co e W ooeys  Wrvdows 8 Glazng £255.00000 {534900) s254651.00] 10000%| s25465100 suo0| s2s48s100) s254851| s2em01147] sseesee 32,540.51
087100 [Tes tayServcaco Bt costg . ADAOperators $6,500.00 soo0|  sssooool twooow| sa7asoo| si7esco| sesonoo|  sesoo]  sa4sazs| siesevs $65.00
093100 [QC Esterprises. bnc. ot conns” Ceramic $82.750.00 s130968|  ses0svea| 10000%| s8405068 s000| ssapsees|  ssewco| seaziee 000 £840.60
095100 |aibte Contracion e s Acousical Celiog $5250000]  si1s0z00|  sssp0200| 10000%| seagozoo s000] seip00200|  ses002| seszeres 000 564002
095200  |oWemEngnesiedSys [grremosss  Sound Control Bamiers $26,240.00 sooo| s28z¢000] 10000%| s26.24000 sooo| swza00|  se240| s2seTTen 3000 5262.40
095200  [LDFlooring Company,nc.  1BtReger Gy igor $23.000.00 so00|  s23p00000(  100.00%| $23.000.00 soo0| szapogoo| s11s000| s21.85000 $000 $1,150.00
006710 [ Dumids Floomg INILTD  pac o g ganey o vl /CameuAmlate Foor saroe900f 5200105 s11100553)  1o0oo%| s11100553 s000| $111.00553] $1.11008| 510989547 0.00 $1,110.08
099200 [MowestDecorsig. e, pureswo i soran  PERRD $67,000.00 20750  sesparsa|  10295%)  S71.07500 sooo| s7io7500]  s7i075| s703642s soo0| 5132875
101100 [Clrdge Prod. SER. sy omiod o soigy  Veusl Boawos $5,100.00 sooo|  sso000]  100.00%|  ss100.00 sooo| sstoocol  sessoo| saseso0 50.00 525500
01101 fclardoe Prod. 8E900. g sioonmon o serge  Viual Boands 410,00 $0.00 s1000[  s0000%|  s4t000 s000]  sa0o0|  suioo|  sasoo0 50.00 541.00
103s00  freo Fiag Poies 5250000|  ($2500.00) 50.00 aoo% 5000 5000 £0.00 3000 50.00 50.00 s0.00
14300 [coremsmSontErmws e va s wnorar . Sanags $18.290.00 sagesoo| smarseo| o0oow| sz327s 00 soo0| s2327500|  sza27s| s23pa22s 50,00 523275
105100 [Storoge & Design o e ey Lockers s2.21500 sooo|  s221500| too0ow|  szzis.00 s000f  s221500 se8.4s| 52,1485 50.00 s88.45
05200  [ve0 Fre Extncishers $821.00 £0.60 582100 000% s000 5000 5000 5000 50.00 50.00 $821,00
100200  [EmeAxs o gy ToletParionuiAccensoden’|  $5.042.00 soo0| 8504200 oow|  ss04200 sooo| sspsz00|  sas2i0|  sa7e90 50,00 525210
100201 [Evpaxx i taigy  Tolet PanwonsiAccessores £985.00 $0.00 $965.00 ooo%|  $965.00 soo0|  ssmsoo|  seamzs|  ssers 5000 54825
114100 [Trbtark MarntLc oy P 1 e 1 tchen Equpment £261,999.62 s000] s281,99962| 10000%| S28189962 soo00| szor9v962| s282000| s279,7962 $0.00 $2,820.00
14600 [ComiSemngCo bne. 2 0ALSIEW . Ates: Equpment $30.459.07 s000|  s3045007| 10000%| s30.45907 s0.00| $36.45507]  $304s9| s30154.48 $0.00 530459
114900 [CamoiSesegCo e SSA®  volepsiSkeevesPECCON 5127812 sooo|  sieretz|  wooow| sizreaz sooo| si2rei2]  s27e|  sizesae $000 1278
1MB100  [cTec :"RB;"::’._ coseg  FaSHy Wests Compactors 529,500.00 so0o|  s20.50000] 100.00%| $29.50000 $000) 52050000  $295.00| 52920500 5000 $295.00
152100 [Hemandez Mechanical b, Grgaca n sonts . Pmbimg s13700183 (seza027s)|  sviaseets]  100.00%| s11489918 so.0o| 11489918 sooo| s11480918 $0.00 50.00
182100 [W Reci sousg  Pmbing sio498007[  s2210275| s127.10082]  10000%| s127 10082 soco| s127.10082| s242000| s12468002 000 5242000
150100 [VakeyFue ProtecsonSrst.  ponne sy . Fie Protecton 577.750.00 s70000)|  s77.05000] 100.00%| 7705000 soco| srroseoo|  sr7os0| s7e27es0 5000 577050
157100 faccH.imc. St waazy  HVAG 5196,766.88] (s1450027)| stez2easa|  1oooow| sis2.288 50 soo| swez2zsssa| sass7os| swe7es: 5000 $3,557.08
ACCH, ¢ -Adron Engiwer™ ongme w ataes | MVAC $17.15000 sooo]  si7aseoo|  10ocok| si71s000 soco| s1715000]  si71s0| siesrEs0 50.00 517150
ACCH, lne Avtumn Const DNI= T AR e s3146484)  (s201200) sisaaszsa|  99.87%| 535300000 s0.00| sase.00000 s10640.79] s34838921 00| siosel
ACCH.IncABC Controls om0 pvag $134,000.00 s275000| s$13875000)  s7.99w| 13400000 s000| 513400000 5402000 $129980.00 56,00 $8.770.00
ACCH, tnc Bruckar e a7 HVAC 538,685.00 s80s00|  539.49000]  10000%| $30.450.00 soon| sasasovo|  sasesn| 3909510 50.00 $394.00
ACCH, Inc ChorMar oo vac ss7.717.00|  s1140800]  se9a2500]  too00om| ssat2s500 so00f sesrzsco|  sesrzs| 59813375 s0.00 599125
ACCH, In. Steverson Crane ¢ proieon a 6out0  HVAC £5,150.00 saool  ssisoeo| 10000  ssis000 soo0| ssisoo0]  ssise|  ssemse 000 $51.50
ACCH, Inc. Stevenson Swes 10 SESTR DL vac $5220.50 sooo]  ss220s0| 1oocow| ssaz0%0 sooo| sszos0|  ss2m|  ssaeazs sa.00 s5221
ACCH. Inc -Cobra Concrets  anpres v 1L 60005 HVAC $625.00 $0.00 ss2s00] 1wooo%|  sezs00 scoa|  sezsoo se25|  seiars 50.00 5625
ACCH.Inc.Thermonysters | sons g sor4s HVAC $112.50000 sooo] sn250000]  10000%] s11280000 s000| sviz.sc000 3000 $112.500 00 5000 so00
ACCH, Inc. Mechancal Desin foons by & aora;  HVAC §7,500.00 soos|  s7s0000| 10000w  57.50000 so00| s7sooco|  swspo|  s7.27500 5000 522500
ACCH, Inc.-ProFab; B i Cesgy | MVAC 36300100 sooo| sep0100|  10000%| se300100 S000]  $63.00100 sooo| se300100 000 $0.00
162100 fBcOBwememtConst Lyl waess Sl sesoponcn|  s3aeazss| soa2sarse|  1o0oom| sonzser s sooo| 50288754 sooraes| seoaesece 5000 59,028.68
[Subtotat Page 2 Subcontractor Costs 53.266,750.81]  $84.368.98] $3,371,12778]  59.94%[$3,367,376.65| _ S1.765.00(53,369,141.65) 344,996.91|53,015,671.78] 847295  546,08205




Page 30f3

o ~WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Contract Adpusted Pravious Mat Amount

CS) Designation Subcontracior Addrass Amounit Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Completa Pravious Cumrent Total Retainape Billings Dua Remaining to Bill
004001  |wight Constructon e eent#3 R4 ¢ omutructon Management $397.00 -$397 00 50.00 000% 000 s0.00 0.00 000 5000 $0.00 50.00
010001  [Wwght Construckon T aciog® Rl Genetal Condtions ssae283.00]  -sz720182| sssegemtm|  co.saw| sS50451914 so00| ss0s518.14| s$15.134 11| s489.38503 so00|  se7et11s
010159 |wight Construction o a7 R Movzaren $7200000|  -572.000.00 £0.00 000% $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 50.00
010201 Wght Corstruction 2500 Han Peoni29° A suwance $51.012.00 s000|  ss101200]  oooon| ssiorzo0 3000| $5101200| s153038] s49.48164 50.00 $1,530.36
010221 Wight Canstructon 2500 Noth FIomage B9 ond $46.340.00 s1256000]  sseoc000| 10000%] $58.90000 s000| ssecoo00| si17e7oo| ss57.43300 30.00 $1,767 00
290600 Wight Constructon suc".}nrc.w“ u_.m%mﬂmt Design Build Contngency $7.500.00 -57.500.00 $0.00| 0.00%| 0,00 $0.00 50,00 5000 50.00 $0.00| $0.00
990601 Poblic Bulding Commission é‘::nm"’:as""‘ Crwnor Contingency s20000000| -$16156372f  $38.436.28 D.00% 5000 $0.00 5000 $0 00 000 $0.00 538,436.26
990999 Wight Construeson 2500 North Fron % B2 (s 10208381  $102.05381 5000 0.00% $000 $0.00 5000 0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TeD 2500 North Fron238 RO 520 Work Atowanca $50,000 00 $413100| 54586900 0.00% 000 $0.00 000 5000 5000 $0.00 $45,869.00

TeD 2500 Horin Pront29® R1 begear Veteo Surveliance sl 56000000 52065475  539:34525 0.00% 5000 50.00 3000 $000 000 $0.00 $39,345.25

anien, IL 60561

Subtotal Page 2 ic Cantingency, Al oHap | socosmsie] .si7a0z4.48]  s7a0.558.71 71.72% | $s14.431.14 so.00] se14,431.04] s18.431.47] s595 990,67 $0.00]  $194,550.00

Sublotat Page 1 Subcontrastar Costs $2,990,758.00] _ $130,555.50] $3.130.313.50 99.79% [$3.117.636.85] _ $6.076.65[$3,123.712.50] s38,007.89]$3.050.400.07] sz7.298.54]  sassores

Subtotal Page 2 Subcortractor Costs $2.286,758.81 s84,360.98| $3.371.127.79 90.94% [$3.367,376.65] _ $1.765.00]$3,369,141.65| 544,995.91(s0.315671.70] sea7205|  s46,983.08

Subtotal Page 3 General Condations, Contingency, Alowances, OHAP soc0.482.18]  st7mozaaa|  s7sossavy T7.72%| 5614,431.14 $0.00| $614.431.14) $18.431.47] 350599967 50.00]  s$194,550.04

TOTAL 57,256,00000  $36.000.00| $7,20200000]  s7.47%[$7.099.444.6a]  $7.841.65/%7.107,206.29| 5101,438.2756.970.080.53| sas7enas|  s28e.149.98




Page3of 3
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amounl of Original Contract $7.256,000.00

Exiras o Coniract $36,000.00 Work Compleled to Date (Col, 7} $7,107,286.29
Total Contracl and Exiras $7.292,000.00 Tetal Retained (Col. 9} $101,436.27
Credits to Contract 50.00 Nel Amount Eamed (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $7,005,850.02
Adjusted Total Contract $7.292,000.00 Previously Paid (Col. 10} $6,970,080.53

Met Amount Due this Payment (Col_ 11) $35.769.49

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any righis hereunder for the benefit of Subcentractors, suppliers, workers of employees,
nor as entarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Coniractor cerlifieds that to the best of its knowtedge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Conlraci Documents;

that suppliers of malerials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereol) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submilted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aloresaid persons are true, covect and genuine;

1hal each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

1hal there is no claim either legal or equitable 1o defeat the validily of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontraclors, suppliers of malerial or other agents

acting on behalf of atfiant in conneclion with lhe work or arising out of the work;

thal so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

{or which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neiher the partial payment for any part lhereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess paymenis thal

have been made to said Centractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

tjat saod Cenlractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ the amount or amounts sa paid; and
thal if any lien reraing unsalisfied after all payments are made, the Contracior will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled 1o pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable altomey's fees

Subscribed and swom 1o before me Lhis 30-Apr 2015

(lo be signed by the President or Vice President)

Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop m i—/

Notary Public
Tille: Vice President

SHERRIE A ECKERT
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, 51818 of Minois
My Commission Expiras
March 29, 2017






